
California Walnut Board 
MONTHLY SHIPMENT REPORT 
JANUARY 2026 SHIPMENTS

Inshell (1000 pounds)

2024/25 Marketing Year 2025/26 Marketing Year

January 2025
9/1/2024 to

1/31/2025 January 2026
9/1/2025 to

1/31/2026

Domestic 884 7,026 497 6,777
Export 9,254 111,414 30,663 179,372
Total 10,137 118,440 31,160 186,149

Kernel (1000 pounds)

2024/25 Marketing Year 2025/26 Marketing Year

January 2025
9/1/2024 to

1/31/2025 January 2026
9/1/2025 to

1/31/2026

Domestic 15,938 87,190 13,532 79,432
Export 32,668 127,454 37,865 144,615
Total 48,606 214,644 51,396 224,047

110 Woodmere Rd., Ste. 250 Folsom, CA 95630
(916) 932-7070 · info@walnuts.org · An Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider

January 2026 Purchase Commitments

     Inshell Conventional: 52,721,546 pounds   Shelled Conventional: 156,285,201   pounds 
 Inshell Organic: 0 pounds       Shelled Organic: 7,630,427 pounds

Final walnut receipts for 2025/2026 as reported by handlers on the Crop Acquisition Report:
Conventional: 787,815 tons

Organic: 19,532 tons

California Walnut Board · Report Released: February 19, 2026



WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE
9/1/2025 - 1/31/2026

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Kernel Pounds

 

2024/25 2025/26
% Change

vs. Prior Year 2024/25 2025/26
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 7,025,966 6,776,642 -3.55% 87,189,851 79,432,024 -8.90%
Canada 1,172,767 1,425,084 21.51% 6,961,834 6,524,577 -6.28%
Mexico 129,000 80,000 -37.98% 515,820 663,000 28.53%
Sub-Total 8,327,733 8,281,726 -0.55% 94,667,505 86,619,601 -8.50%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 0 0.00% 61,480 0 -100.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 61,480 0 -100.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 231,655 64,000 -72.37%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 588,240 585,600 -0.45%
Denmark 0 22,046 100.00% 294,000 337,750 14.88%
France 44,092 0 -100.00% 335,580 1,153,620 243.77%
Germany 7,014,729 2,451,592 -65.05% 28,160,745 46,390,793 64.74%
Greece 264,552 176,368 -33.33% 115,000 329,898 186.87%
Italy 31,121,783 31,899,780 2.50% 5,078,886 5,151,931 1.44%
Netherlands 1,568,960 965,452 -38.47% 7,430,234 8,608,190 15.85%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 830,163 730,377 -12.02%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 68,600 81,800 19.24%
Spain 8,580,833 5,829,376 -32.07% 18,447,528 15,419,568 -16.41%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 587,466 244,750 -58.34%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 336,000 336,000 0.00%
U.K. 44,092 50,706 15.00% 6,825,716 6,956,557 1.92%
Sub-Total 48,639,041 41,395,320 -14.89% 69,329,813 86,390,834 24.61%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 661,380 573,196 -13.33% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 39,600 54,655 38.02%
Egypt 595,463 2,358,103 296.01% 43,098 83,160 92.96%
Iraq 220,460 5,423,316 2,360.00% 0 336,850 100.00%
Israel 354,552 432,736 22.05% 5,393,758 4,971,747 -7.82%
Jordan 44,092 881,840 1,900.00% 84,000 1,430,320 1,602.76%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 126,258 243,888 93.17%
Lebanon 923,727 2,813,712 204.60% 0 42,020 100.00%
Morocco 1,410,852 1,851,496 31.23% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 88,184 791,451 797.50% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 39,600 236,494 497.21%
Saudi Arabia 0 1,015,218 100.00% 247,346 958,558 287.54%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 20,307,127 73,265,047 260.78% 77,858 42,000 -46.06%
UAE 3,918,675 13,834,537 253.04% 1,840,692 4,897,247 166.05%
Sub-Total 28,524,512 103,240,652 261.94% 7,892,210 13,296,939 68.48%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 6,619 100.00% 3,447,049 3,561,265 3.31%
China 1,207,026 128,970 -89.32% 45,620 0 -100.00%
Hong Kong 176,000 44,000 -75.00% 279,050 504,760 80.89%
India 28,087,905 24,538,879 -12.64% 59,683 0 -100.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 14,373,461 13,057,334 -9.16%
Korea 1,013,695 1,078,665 6.41% 15,330,470 12,093,273 -21.12%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 219,350 800,804 265.08%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 763,910 506,073 -33.75%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 612,592 152,800 -75.06%
Singapore 0 88,184 100.00% 520,383 747,956 43.73%
Taiwan 44,092 88,184 100.00% 3,804,354 4,105,293 7.91%
Thailand 88,184 879,204 897.01% 112,990 109,750 -2.87%
Vietnam 2,016,149 4,582,511 127.29% 32,010 41,580 29.90%
Sub-Total 32,633,051 31,435,216 -3.67% 39,600,922 35,680,888 -9.90%

 
Other 315,234 1,796,035 469.75% 3,092,317 2,058,878 -33.42%

 
GRAND TOTAL 118,439,571 186,148,949 57.17% 214,644,247 224,047,140 4.38%

 
Domestic Total 7,025,966 6,776,642 -3.55% 87,189,851 79,432,024 -8.90%
Export Total 111,413,605 179,372,307 61.00% 127,454,396 144,615,116 13.46%



WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
January 2025 / January 2026

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Kernel Pounds

 

January 2025 January 2026
% Change

vs. Prior Year January 2025 January 2026
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 883,871 497,494 -43.71% 15,937,846 13,531,605 -15.10%
Canada 26,409 96,000 263.51% 1,443,081 1,003,331 -30.47%
Mexico 0 40,000 100.00% 3,520 300,000 8,422.73%
Sub-Total 910,280 633,494 -30.41% 17,384,447 14,834,936 -14.67%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 0 0.00% 39,480 0 -100.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 39,480 0 -100.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 22,025 0 -100.00%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 0 543,600 100.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 42,000 85,500 103.57%
France 0 0 0.00% 126,000 168,580 33.79%
Germany 954,576 919,566 -3.67% 10,040,912 14,567,628 45.08%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 0 48,500 100.00%
Italy 2,182,783 2,631,094 20.54% 714,731 990,391 38.57%
Netherlands 163,140 40,785 -75.00% 3,193,518 2,389,318 -25.18%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 291,950 122,183 -58.15%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 34,300 42,000 22.45%
Spain 953,803 734,747 -22.97% 3,641,118 3,852,535 5.81%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 82,750 100.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 84,000 42,000 -50.00%
U.K. 0 9,921 100.00% 1,123,188 1,286,492 14.54%
Sub-Total 4,254,302 4,336,113 1.92% 19,313,742 24,221,477 25.41%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Egypt 0 419,930 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 1,102,300 100.00% 0 168,080 100.00%
Israel 0 212,276 100.00% 821,860 1,390,314 69.17%
Jordan 0 132,276 100.00% 42,000 126,720 201.71%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 42,086 100.00%
Lebanon 306,439 478,400 56.12% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 793,656 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 39,600 100.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0.00% 81,928 126,677 54.62%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 2,250,284 15,316,198 580.63% 77,858 0 -100.00%
UAE 220,460 4,421,627 1,905.64% 413,315 1,397,048 238.01%
Sub-Total 2,777,183 22,876,663 723.74% 1,436,961 3,290,525 128.99%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 758,350 1,082,795 42.78%
China 214,950 0 -100.00% 24,500 0 -100.00%
Hong Kong 0 44,000 100.00% 67,020 84,020 25.37%
India 1,892,520 1,984,101 4.84% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 4,179,605 2,949,271 -29.44%
Korea 0 409,393 100.00% 3,488,958 2,953,468 -15.35%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 172,270 100.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 120,030 136,365 13.61%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 291,500 0 -100.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 86,350 149,140 72.72%
Taiwan 0 0 0.00% 882,090 1,026,050 16.32%
Thailand 0 0 0.00% 20,000 25,000 25.00%
Vietnam 88,184 176,276 99.90% 0 41,580 100.00%
Sub-Total 2,195,654 2,613,770 19.04% 9,918,403 8,619,959 -13.09%

 
Other 0 700,349 100.00% 512,722 429,430 -16.25%

 
GRAND TOTAL 10,137,419 31,160,389 207.38% 48,605,755 51,396,327 5.74%

 
Domestic Total 883,871 497,494 -43.71% 15,937,846 13,531,605 -15.10%
Export Total 9,253,548 30,662,895 231.36% 32,667,909 37,864,722 15.91%



CONVENTIONAL WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE
9/1/2025 - 1/31/2026

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Kernel Pounds

 

2024/25 2025/26
% Change

vs. Prior Year 2024/25 2025/26
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 6,993,744 6,729,722 -3.78% 83,861,392 74,549,915 -11.10%
Canada 1,172,767 1,425,084 21.51% 6,670,164 6,179,532 -7.36%
Mexico 129,000 80,000 -37.98% 512,300 653,000 27.46%
Sub-Total 8,295,511 8,234,806 -0.73% 91,043,856 81,382,447 -10.61%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 0 0.00% 61,480 0 -100.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 61,480 0 -100.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 231,655 64,000 -72.37%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 588,240 585,600 -0.45%
Denmark 0 22,046 100.00% 294,000 337,750 14.88%
France 44,092 0 -100.00% 335,580 1,153,620 243.77%
Germany 7,014,729 2,451,592 -65.05% 28,160,745 46,096,793 63.69%
Greece 264,552 176,368 -33.33% 115,000 329,898 186.87%
Italy 31,121,783 31,899,780 2.50% 5,078,886 5,072,566 -0.12%
Netherlands 1,568,960 965,452 -38.47% 7,430,234 8,608,190 15.85%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 825,163 730,377 -11.49%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 68,600 81,800 19.24%
Spain 8,580,833 5,829,376 -32.07% 18,419,528 15,407,568 -16.35%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 587,466 244,750 -58.34%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 336,000 336,000 0.00%
U.K. 44,092 50,706 15.00% 6,825,716 6,956,557 1.92%
Sub-Total 48,639,041 41,395,320 -14.89% 69,296,813 86,005,469 24.11%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 661,380 573,196 -13.33% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 39,600 54,655 38.02%
Egypt 595,463 2,358,103 296.01% 43,098 83,160 92.96%
Iraq 220,460 5,423,316 2,360.00% 0 336,850 100.00%
Israel 354,552 432,736 22.05% 5,393,758 4,971,747 -7.82%
Jordan 44,092 881,840 1,900.00% 84,000 1,430,320 1,602.76%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 126,258 243,888 93.17%
Lebanon 923,727 2,813,712 204.60% 0 42,020 100.00%
Morocco 1,410,852 1,851,496 31.23% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 88,184 791,451 797.50% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 39,600 236,494 497.21%
Saudi Arabia 0 1,015,218 100.00% 247,346 958,558 287.54%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 20,307,127 73,265,047 260.78% 77,858 42,000 -46.06%
UAE 3,918,675 13,834,537 253.04% 1,840,692 4,897,247 166.05%
Sub-Total 28,524,512 103,240,652 261.94% 7,892,210 13,296,939 68.48%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 6,619 100.00% 3,321,049 3,396,765 2.28%
China 1,207,026 128,970 -89.32% 45,620 0 -100.00%
Hong Kong 176,000 44,000 -75.00% 279,050 504,760 80.89%
India 28,087,905 24,538,879 -12.64% 59,683 0 -100.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 14,231,921 12,911,541 -9.28%
Korea 1,013,695 1,078,665 6.41% 15,316,470 12,059,673 -21.26%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 219,350 800,804 265.08%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 745,910 506,073 -32.15%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 612,592 152,800 -75.06%
Singapore 0 88,184 100.00% 520,383 747,956 43.73%
Taiwan 44,092 88,184 100.00% 3,804,354 4,088,133 7.46%
Thailand 88,184 879,204 897.01% 100,490 102,250 1.75%
Vietnam 2,016,149 4,582,511 127.29% 32,010 41,580 29.90%
Sub-Total 32,633,051 31,435,216 -3.67% 39,288,882 35,312,335 -10.12%

 
Other 315,234 1,796,035 469.75% 3,092,317 2,058,878 -33.42%

 
GRAND TOTAL 118,407,349 186,102,029 57.17% 210,675,558 218,056,068 3.50%

 
Domestic Total 6,993,744 6,729,722 -3.78% 83,861,392 74,549,915 -11.10%
Export Total 111,413,605 179,372,307 61.00% 126,814,166 143,506,153 13.16%



CONVENTIONAL WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
January 2025 / January 2026

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Kernel Pounds

 

January 2025 January 2026
% Change

vs. Prior Year January 2025 January 2026
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 883,819 497,454 -43.72% 15,161,298 12,321,043 -18.73%
Canada 26,409 96,000 263.51% 1,372,061 934,581 -31.88%
Mexico 0 40,000 100.00% 0 290,000 100.00%
Sub-Total 910,228 633,454 -30.41% 16,533,359 13,545,624 -18.07%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 0 0.00% 39,480 0 -100.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 39,480 0 -100.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 22,025 0 -100.00%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 0 543,600 100.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 42,000 85,500 103.57%
France 0 0 0.00% 126,000 168,580 33.79%
Germany 954,576 919,566 -3.67% 10,040,912 14,273,628 42.15%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 0 48,500 100.00%
Italy 2,182,783 2,631,094 20.54% 714,731 950,708 33.02%
Netherlands 163,140 40,785 -75.00% 3,193,518 2,389,318 -25.18%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 291,950 122,183 -58.15%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 34,300 42,000 22.45%
Spain 953,803 734,747 -22.97% 3,625,118 3,852,535 6.27%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 82,750 100.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 84,000 42,000 -50.00%
U.K. 0 9,921 100.00% 1,123,188 1,286,492 14.54%
Sub-Total 4,254,302 4,336,113 1.92% 19,297,742 23,887,794 23.79%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Egypt 0 419,930 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 1,102,300 100.00% 0 168,080 100.00%
Israel 0 212,276 100.00% 821,860 1,390,314 69.17%
Jordan 0 132,276 100.00% 42,000 126,720 201.71%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 42,086 100.00%
Lebanon 306,439 478,400 56.12% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 793,656 100.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 39,600 100.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0.00% 81,928 126,677 54.62%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 2,250,284 15,316,198 580.63% 77,858 0 -100.00%
UAE 220,460 4,421,627 1,905.64% 413,315 1,397,048 238.01%
Sub-Total 2,777,183 22,876,663 723.74% 1,436,961 3,290,525 128.99%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 674,350 1,023,295 51.75%
China 214,950 0 -100.00% 24,500 0 -100.00%
Hong Kong 0 44,000 100.00% 67,020 84,020 25.37%
India 1,892,520 1,984,101 4.84% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 4,118,835 2,848,998 -30.83%
Korea 0 409,393 100.00% 3,488,958 2,939,468 -15.75%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 172,270 100.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 120,030 136,365 13.61%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 291,500 0 -100.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 86,350 149,140 72.72%
Taiwan 0 0 0.00% 882,090 1,026,050 16.32%
Thailand 0 0 0.00% 20,000 25,000 25.00%
Vietnam 88,184 176,276 99.90% 0 41,580 100.00%
Sub-Total 2,195,654 2,613,770 19.04% 9,773,633 8,446,186 -13.58%

 
Other 0 700,349 100.00% 512,722 429,430 -16.25%

 
GRAND TOTAL 10,137,367 31,160,349 207.38% 47,593,897 49,599,559 4.21%

 
Domestic Total 883,819 497,454 -43.72% 15,161,298 12,321,043 -18.73%
Export Total 9,253,548 30,662,895 231.36% 32,432,599 37,278,516 14.94%



ORGANIC WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION - YEAR TO DATE
9/1/2025 - 1/31/2026

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Kernel Pounds

 

2024/25 2025/26
% Change

vs. Prior Year 2024/25 2025/26
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 32,222 46,920 45.61% 3,328,459 4,882,109 46.68%
Canada 0 0 0.00% 291,670 345,045 18.30%
Mexico 0 0 0.00% 3,520 10,000 184.09%
Sub-Total 32,222 46,920 45.61% 3,623,649 5,237,154 44.53%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
France 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Germany 0 0 0.00% 0 294,000 100.00%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Italy 0 0 0.00% 0 79,365 100.00%
Netherlands 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 5,000 0 -100.00%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Spain 0 0 0.00% 28,000 12,000 -57.14%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
U.K. 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 33,000 385,365 1,067.77%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Egypt 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Israel 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Jordan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Lebanon 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
UAE 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 126,000 164,500 30.56%
China 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
India 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 141,540 145,793 3.00%
Korea 0 0 0.00% 14,000 33,600 140.00%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 18,000 0 -100.00%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Taiwan 0 0 0.00% 0 17,160 100.00%
Thailand 0 0 0.00% 12,500 7,500 -40.00%
Vietnam 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 312,040 368,553 18.11%

 
Other 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
GRAND TOTAL 32,222 46,920 45.61% 3,968,689 5,991,072 50.96%

 
Domestic Total 32,222 46,920 45.61% 3,328,459 4,882,109 46.68%
Export Total 0 0 0.00% 640,230 1,108,963 73.21%



ORGANIC WALNUT SHIPMENTS BY COUNTRY OF DESTINATION
January 2025 / January 2026

 
Inshell Pounds

 
Kernel Pounds

 

January 2025 January 2026
% Change

vs. Prior Year January 2025 January 2026
% Change

vs. Prior Year
North America  
USA 52 40 -23.08% 776,548 1,210,562 55.89%
Canada 0 0 0.00% 71,020 68,750 -3.20%
Mexico 0 0 0.00% 3,520 10,000 184.09%
Sub-Total 52 40 -23.08% 851,088 1,289,312 51.49%

 
Central & South America  
Chile 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Ecuador 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Europe  
Austria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Belgium 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Denmark 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
France 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Germany 0 0 0.00% 0 294,000 100.00%
Greece 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Italy 0 0 0.00% 0 39,683 100.00%
Netherlands 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Norway 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Portugal 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Spain 0 0 0.00% 16,000 0 -100.00%
Sweden 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Switzerland 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
U.K. 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 16,000 333,683 1,985.52%

 
Middle East/Africa  
Algeria 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Bahrain 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Egypt 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Iraq 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Israel 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Jordan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Kuwait 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Lebanon 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Morocco 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Pakistan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Qatar 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Saudi Arabia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Tunisia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Turkey 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
UAE 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
Asia/Pacific Rim  
Australia 0 0 0.00% 84,000 59,500 -29.17%
China 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Hong Kong 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
India 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Japan 0 0 0.00% 60,770 100,273 65.00%
Korea 0 0 0.00% 0 14,000 100.00%
Malaysia 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
New Zealand 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Philippines 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Singapore 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Taiwan 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Thailand 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Vietnam 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Sub-Total 0 0 0.00% 144,770 173,773 20.03%

 
Other 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

 
GRAND TOTAL 52 40 -23.08% 1,011,858 1,796,768 77.57%

 
Domestic Total 52 40 -23.08% 776,548 1,210,562 55.89%
Export Total 0 0 0.00% 235,310 586,206 149.12%




